Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 30 November 2021

Organisation Name

Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated
Arohanui Hospice Service Trust

Auckland Grammar Rowing Club Incorporated
BMX New Zealand Incorporated

Carers New Zealand

Christchurch High School Old Boys'- Old Collegians

Cricket Club Incorporated

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association

Incorporated

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated

Counties Manukau Zone of Nzrl Incorporated
Counties-Manukau Sports Foundation
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

Franklin Hospice Charitable Trust

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated
Kerikeri Football Club Incorporated

Lebanity Enterprise NZ Charitable Trust
Manawatu Triathlon Club Incorporated

New Foundations Trust

Northland Basketball Incorporated

NZ Rural Games Trust

Older Persons Community Centre Trust

Roosters Softball Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education

Trust

Sailability Auckland

Silver Fern Motorsport Charitable Trust
St Bernadettes Gym Club Incorporated
Stroke Central New Zealand Inc.
Tahunanui School

Talk Link Trust

Te Po Ki Te Ao Marama Tihei Mauriora
Te Po Ki Te Ao Marama Tihei Mauriora
The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Scout Association of New Zealand

The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of

Trustees

The Wairarapa Hockey Association Incorporated

Waitemata Hunt Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Research And Education
Sport

Health/Welfare

Requested Amount
$8,859.00
$35,000.00
$5,000.00
$14,968.00
$15,433.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,800.00
$35,000.00
$23,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,039.00
$10,000.00
$12,688.70
$33,985.78
$5,315.00
$20,000.00
$16,153.00
$46,693.00
$26,000.00
$12,954.00
$32,538.68
$16,153.00
$8,837.39
$3,645.00
$9,870.00
$11,072.00
$10,488.00
$2,497.00
$2,498.00
$109,684.00
$178,817.95
$5,000.00
$1,820.00
$2,358.26

$6,226.96

Reason

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5, DR9

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR4, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR4, DR5

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR11

DR11

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR12



Weymouth Residents & Ratepayers Incorporated Community

Whenuakite School Fundraising Team Research And Education

Total Amount:

$8,908.00 DR1
$1,590.00 DR1, DR12
$763,892.72

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




