

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 30 November 2021

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$8,859.00	DR1, DR5
Arohanui Hospice Service Trust	Health/Welfare	\$35,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Auckland Grammar Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
BMX New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$14,968.00	DR1
Carers New Zealand	Community	\$15,433.00	DR1
Christchurch High School Old Boys'- Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated	Sport	\$7,800.00	DR1
Counties Manukau Zone of Nzrl Incorporated	Sport	\$35,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Counties-Manukau Sports Foundation	Community	\$23,000.00	DR1, DR5
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Franklin Hospice Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$5,039.00	DR1, DR5, DR12
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Kerikeri Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,688.70	DR1
Lebanity Enterprise NZ Charitable Trust	Community	\$33,985.78	DR1
Manawatu Triathlon Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,315.00	DR1, DR5
New Foundations Trust	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Northland Basketball Incorporated	Sport	\$16,153.00	DR1
NZ Rural Games Trust	Community	\$46,693.00	DR1
Older Persons Community Centre Trust	Community	\$26,000.00	DR1, DR4, DR12
Roosters Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,954.00	DR1
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$32,538.68	DR1
Sailability Auckland	Sport	\$16,153.00	DR1
Silver Fern Motorsport Charitable Trust	Community	\$8,837.39	DR1, DR5
St Bernadettes Gym Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,645.00	DR1, DR4, DR5
Stroke Central New Zealand Inc.	Health/Welfare	\$9,870.00	DR1, DR9
Tahunanui School	Research And Education	\$11,072.00	DR1, DR5
Talk Link Trust	Community	\$10,488.00	DR1
Te Po Ki Te Ao Marama Tihei Mauriora	Community	\$2,497.00	DR1, DR5
Te Po Ki Te Ao Marama Tihei Mauriora	Community	\$2,498.00	DR1, DR5
The Funfest Charitable Trust	Community	\$109,684.00	DR11
The Funfest Charitable Trust	Community	\$178,817.95	DR11
The Scout Association of New Zealand	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR9
The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$1,820.00	DR1, DR5
The Wairarapa Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$2,358.26	DR1, DR5
Waitemata Hunt Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$6,226.96	DR1, DR12

Weymouth Residents & Ratepayers Incorporated

Community

\$8,908.00

DR1

Whenuakite School Fundraising Team

Research And Education

\$1,590.00

DR1, DR12

Total Amount: \$763,892.72

Reasons for partial or declined funding		
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request	
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion	
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority	
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided	
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation	
IDB61 Your application was partially or fully retrospostive	[DR12] Burnoss/itom/s) doomed to be a low priority	